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May 9, 2025

Chair John Hoeven

Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development,
Food and Drug Administration, and Related
Agencies

U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dirksen Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hoeven and Ranking Member Shaheen,

Ranking Member Jeanne Shaheen

Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development,
Food and Drug Administration, and Related
Agencies

U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dirksen Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed
spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug
Administration, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending

are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr.
United States Senator

AUGUSTA BANGOR
40 Western Avenue, Suite 412 202 Harlow Street, Suite 20350
Augusta, ME 04330 Bangor, ME 04401
(207) 622-8292 (207) 945-8000

BIDDEFORD
227 Main Street
Biddeford, ME 04005
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Recipient Name

Town of Poland, Maine

Town of St. Agatha

Town of Littleton

Northern Maine Community

College

United Society of Shakers,

Sabbathday Lake

Town of Penobscot

Town of Swan's Island

Town of Deer Isle

Town of Castine

Mount Desert Island YMCA

Town of Friendship
Town of Thomaston

Town of South Thomaston
Owls Head Transportation
Museum

The University of Maine
Town of Holden

Town of Sangerville
Midcoast Youth Center &
Skatepark

Town of Patten

Town of Searsmont
Town of Northport

Healthy Acadia

Town of Marshfield

King, Angus(I-ME) Agriculture
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Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To renovate the existing library.

To expand the existing fire house.

To replace the Town's garage.

To make improvements to the Christie Building
and Edmunds Library.

To rehabilitate an existing building and construct a
welcome center.

To build a new sand and salt storage facility.

To expand the existing Fire and Ambulance Station

To construct a fire station.

To build a fire station.

To construct a community youth development
wing.

To replace the town wharf.
To construct a new fire and EMS facility.

To renovate and expand the town library and
community center.

To construct a STEM Community Center.

To establish a Forest Health Facility to be used as
a Spruce Budworm Processing Lab.

To construct a garage for police vehicles and
equipment.

To make improvements to the existing town hall.

To establish a youth and family campus facility.

To make facility improvements.

To construct a new sand and salt shed.
To build a new town office and community center.

To make improvements to the Safe Harbor
Recovery Residence for Women and Children.

To construct a new fire department.

Project Location

Androscoggin
County ME

Aroostook County
ME

Aroostook County
ME

Aroostook County
ME

Cumberland
County ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Hancock County
ME

Knox County ME
Knox County ME

Knox County ME
Knox County ME

Penobscot County
ME

Penobscot County
ME

Piscataquis County
ME

Sagadahoc County
ME

Wahington County
ME

Waldo County ME
Waldo County ME

Washington
County ME

Washington
County ME

Amount

Requested

($000)

$1,250

$345

$896

$1,343

$3,950

$1,428

$1,444

$3,500

$2,573

$500

$975
$3,500

$4,063

$2,275

$600

$644

$181

$1,700

$782

$970
$5,413

$465

$1,008
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The University of Maine at To renovate a facility for early college students. Washington $750
Machias County ME

Town of Hollis, Maine To construct a public works building. York County ME $3,000



