133 HART SENATE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 224–5344 Website: https://www.King.Senate.gov



COMMITTEES:
ARMED SERVICES
RANKING MEMBER, STRATEGIC FORCES
SUBCOMMITTEE
ENERGY AND
NATURAL RESOURCES
RANKING MEMBER, NATIONAL PARKS
SUBCOMMITTEE
INTELLIGENCE
VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 9, 2025

Chair John Hoeven
Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development,
Food and Drug Administration, and Related
Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Ranking Member Jeanne Shaheen
Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development,
Food and Drug Administration, and Related
Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hoeven and Ranking Member Shaheen,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Angus S. King, Jr.
United States Senator

Cheur Viz

King, Angus(I-ME) Agriculture Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Town of Poland, Maine	To renovate the existing library.	Androscoggin County ME	\$1,250
Town of St. Agatha	To expand the existing fire house.	Aroostook County ME	\$345
Town of Littleton	To replace the Town's garage.	Aroostook County ME	\$896
Northern Maine Community College	To make improvements to the Christie Building and Edmunds Library.	Aroostook County ME	\$1,343
United Society of Shakers, Sabbathday Lake	To rehabilitate an existing building and construct a welcome center.	Cumberland County ME	\$3,950
Town of Penobscot	To build a new sand and salt storage facility.	Hancock County ME	\$1,428
Town of Swan's Island	To expand the existing Fire and Ambulance Station	Hancock County ME	\$1,444
Town of Deer Isle	To construct a fire station.	Hancock County ME	\$3,500
Town of Castine	To build a fire station.	Hancock County ME	\$2,573
Mount Desert Island YMCA	To construct a community youth development wing.	Hancock County ME	\$500
Town of Friendship	To replace the town wharf.	Knox County ME	\$975
Town of Thomaston	To construct a new fire and EMS facility.	Knox County ME	\$3,500
Town of South Thomaston	To renovate and expand the town library and community center.	Knox County ME	\$4,063
Owls Head Transportation Museum	To construct a STEM Community Center.	Knox County ME	\$2,275
The University of Maine	To establish a Forest Health Facility to be used as a Spruce Budworm Processing Lab.	Penobscot County ME	\$600
Town of Holden	To construct a garage for police vehicles and equipment.	Penobscot County ME	\$644
Town of Sangerville	To make improvements to the existing town hall.	Piscataquis County ME	\$181
Midcoast Youth Center & Skatepark	To establish a youth and family campus facility.	Sagadahoc County ME	\$1,700
Town of Patten	To make facility improvements.	Wahington County ME	\$782
Town of Searsmont	To construct a new sand and salt shed.	Waldo County ME	\$970
Town of Northport	To build a new town office and community center.	Waldo County ME	\$5,413
Healthy Acadia	To make improvements to the Safe Harbor Recovery Residence for Women and Children.	Washington County ME	\$465
Town of Marshfield	To construct a new fire department.	Washington County ME	\$1,008

The University of Maine at Machias	To renovate a facility for early college students.	Washington County ME	\$750
Town of Hollis, Maine	To construct a public works building.	York County ME	\$3,000